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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status and location of the ongoing Railway Over Bridge/Under Bridge (ROB/RUB) inter-alia including projects on manned and unmanned level crossing/sub-ways/link road rail bridge/Foot Over Bridge (FOB) projects in the country alongwith the funds allocated to each of such projects, State-wise;

(b) the number of each such (ROB/RUB) inter-alia including projects on manned and unmanned level crossing/sub-ways/link road rail bridge/Foot Over Bridge (FOB) projects which are running behind the schedule, State-wise and the reasons for the delay;

(c) the details of the proposals regarding construction of Railway Over Bridge/Under Bridge (ROB/RUB) inter-alia including projects on manned and unmanned level crossing/sub-ways/link road rail bridge/Foot Over Bridges (FOB) projects in the country alongwith the action taken by the Railways thereupon, State-wise;

(d) if so, the details thereof including the time-schedule fixed for completion of such construction work and the funds allocated for the same; and

(e) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways to ensure timely execution of such projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.660 BY SHRI BHARAT RAM
MEGHWAL, SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN, SHRIMATI KAMLA DEVI PATLE AND SHRI P. KARUNAKARAN TO BE
ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 15-03-2012 REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF ROB/RUB.

(a) & (b): Statement showing the number of the ongoing Railway Over Bridge/Under Bridge (ROBs/RUBs) / Sub-ways / link road rail bridge and Foot Over Bridge (FOB) projects in the country along with the funds allocated and status of the works zone-wise are at Appendix I & II respectively. ROB/RUB/Subways sanctioned on cost sharing in consultation with the State Govt. are, normally, jointly executed by the Road Authority (Approaches of ROB) and Railways (Bridge portion). The target date of completion is dependent on several factors like land acquisition, fund availability with the State Govt., sanction of corresponding work in the State budget, approval of General Arrangement Drawing (GAD), awarding of contracts, etc. As per fund availability and physical progress of works on approaches and bridge proper, target dates for completion of such works are fixed.

(c) & (d): Proposal for 364 Road Over Bridges and 2609 Road Under Bridges/ Subways are under consideration for inclusion in Railway Works Programme 2012-13.

(e): Construction of ROB/RUB on cost sharing basis is a joint venture with Road Authority. The progress is regularly monitored at various levels and coordination meetings are held with the Sponsoring Authorities for timely execution of such projects.
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